5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Barnes 8 Thomburg LLP  Internal Address:Attn: Jeffrey A. Ruppel  Street Address: One North Wacker Drive, Suile 4400  City: Chicago  State: IL Zip:50606  Phone Number: 312-357-1313  Fax Number: 312-759-5646  Email Address: inappel@btlaw.com  9. Signature:  Jeffrey A. Ruppel Name of Person Signing	Involved: 1  7. Total fee (3  Authorize  Authorize  Reclosed  None req  8. Payment I  a. Credit C  b. Deposit  Authoriz	per of applications and patents  37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  and to be charged by credit card and to be charged to deposit account  (uired (government interest not affective title		
5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Barnes & Thomburg LLP  Internal Address:Attn: Jeffrey A. Ruppel  Street Address:One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400  City: Chicago  State:IL Zip:50606  Phone Number: 312-357-1313  Fax Number: 312-759-5646  Email Address: jruppel@btlaw.com  9. Signature:	6. Total numitinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Enclosed None req 8. Payment I a. Credit C b. Deposit Authorize	per of applications and patents  37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  and to be charged by credit card and to be charged to deposit account  pulified (government interest not affective title  information  and Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  Account Number 120913  ced User Name Jeffrey A. Ruppel  August 6, 2007		
5, Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Barnes & Thomburg LLP  Internal Address:Attn: Jeffrey A. Ruppel  Street Address:One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400  City: Chicago  State:IL Zip:50606  Phone Number: 312-759-5646  Email Address: jruppel@bliaw.com	6. Total numinolived: 1 7. Total fee (2 Authorize Authorize Enclosed None req 8. Payment I a. Credit C	ber of applications and patents  37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  and to be charged by credit card and to be charged to deposit account  pulified (government interest not affective title  information  and Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  Account Number 120913  ced User Name Jeffrey A. Ruppel  37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  38 Account Number 120913		
5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Barnes & Thomburg LLP  Internal Address: Attn: Jeffrey A. Ruppel  Street Address: One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400  City: Chicago  State: IL Zip:60606  Phone Number: 312-759-5646	6. Total numinolived: 1 7. Total fee (2 Authorize Authorize Enclosed None req 8. Payment I a. Credit C	ber of applications and patents  37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ad to be charged by credit card ad to be charged to deposit account  pulired (government interest not affective title  information  ard Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  Account Number 120913		
5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barnes & Thomburg LLP Internal Address: Attn. Jeffrey A. Ruppel Street Address: One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 50506 Phone Number: 312-357-1313	6. Total numinolived: 1 7. Total fee (2 Authorize Authorize Enclosed None req 8. Payment I a. Credit C	ber of applications and patents  37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ad to be charged by credit card ad to be charged to deposit account  pulired (government interest not affective title  information  ard Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  Account Number 120913		
i. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Barnes & Thomburg LLP  Internal Address: Attn: Jeffrey A. Ruppel  Street Address: One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400  Dity: Chicago	6. Total numinolived: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize Enclosed None req 8. Payment I	ber of applications and patents  37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ad to be charged by credit card ad to be charged to deposit account  juired (government interest not affective title		
i, Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:Barnes & Thomburg LLP Internal Address: Attn: Jeffrey A. Ruppel Street Address: One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400 Dity: Chicago	6. Total numinolived: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize Enclosed None req 8. Payment I	per of applications and patents  37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ad to be charged by credit card ad to be charged to deposit account  juired (government interest not affecting title information		
i. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:Barnes & Thomburg LLP internal Address:Attn: Jeffrey A. Ruppel	6. Total numi involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize Enclosed None req	ber of applications and patents  37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  and to be charged by credit card and to be charged to deposit account  [uired (government interest not affects] title		
i, Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:Barnes & Thomburg LLP internal Address:Attn: Jeffrey A. Ruppel	6. Total numi involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Enclosed	per of applications and patents  37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  and to be charged by credit card and to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:Barnes & Thomburg LLP	6. Total numbinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (3	per of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 and to be charged by credit card and to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name:Barnes & Thomburg LLP	6. Total numbinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (3	per of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numt	per of applications and patents		
5. Name and address to whom correspondent	ce 6. Total numb	***************************************		
······································	·····	***************************************		
A. Application or patent number(s):  Patent Application No.(s)	J I nis document is be B. Patent I	eing filed together with a new application No.(s)		
Other	44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes YN		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US	Zjp:46258		
Joint Research Agreement	State: IN			
Security Agreement Change of No	ame City: Goshen			
✓ Assignment Merger				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s).July 11, 2007	oneer wooles	Street Address: 2766 College Avenue		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	management of the second of th	0708 Auton 0		
	Internal Audic			
Stephen F. Johns		Name: Lippert Components, Iric. Internal Address:		
. Name of conveying party(ies)		address of receiving party(ies)		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent as	3436725	Jocuments or the new address(es) below.		
The state Personal and a Policy State of the		AUG 1 0 2007		
10:	0 1760 MARKE 11118 BISS 18870 18870 18880 8861 1886			
	-15-2007	110 1 c		

**PATENT** REEL: 019722 FRAME: 0730

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen F. Johns, hereinafter called the "Assignor", have invented a new and useful "Suspension System Shackle Link With Shock Absorber", for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Lippert Components, Inc., organized and existing under the laws

Delaware, having a principal office and place of business at 2766 College Avenue, Goshen,

Indiana 46258, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under

Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignors from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and any Letters Patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention that may issue.

PATENT REEL: 019722 FRAME: 0731

And the said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist their said Assignee in the presecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reisson, application for reexamination, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office offecting said invention, investing in the said Assignce like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent, and in the prosecution of any interference or reexamination which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignce to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is bereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hands on the date indicated below.

Datest: 7-11-07 Stephen F. Johns

CHERRON METERSTEL ACCOUNTS

REEL: 019722 FRAME: 0732

Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

**RECORDED: 08/10/2007** 

11834757

date: 08-09-2007

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Table of Controlled Co						
Date	Code	Pages	PackageĺD	Source		
08-07-2007	OATH	3	US 1183475701P1	EFSW		

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 019722 FRAME: 0733